holders of the notes with respect to those assets. We do not currently have any material secured obligations.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect that the net proceeds from this offering will be approximately $   , after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, which will include the repayment or refinancing of existing
indebtedness, including repayment of our commercial paper indebtedness incurred for general corporate purposes and may include $150 million
aggregate principal amount of 4.40% Notes due July 1, 2018 at maturity. Before we use the net proceeds for these purposes, we may invest them
in short term investments.

S-8

Edgar Filing: LEGGETT & PLATT INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our total debt and equity as of September 30, 2017 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes offered
hereby and the use of proceeds. The following information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the
accompanying notes, which are incorporated by reference herein. Refer to �Where You Can Find More Information� in this prospectus
supplement.

At September 30, 2017
Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 343 $

Current maturities of long-term debt outstanding:
4.40% Notes due July 1, 20181 $ 150 $
Other 3

Total current maturities of long-term debt $ 153 $

Long-term debt outstanding:
3.4% Senior Notes due 2022 1,2 300
3.8% Senior Notes due 2024 1,3 300
   % Senior Notes due 2027 offered hereby1,4 0
Commercial paper (classified as long-term debt) 5 437
Industrial development bonds (principally variable interest rates) 6
Capitalized leases and other6 1
Total long-term debt $ 1,044 $

Total Debt $ 1,197 $

Equity:
Common stock ($.01 par value per share) $ 2 $
Additional Contributed Capital 514
Retained earnings 2,524
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (37)
Treasury stock (1,831)

Total Company equity $ 1,172 $
Noncontrolling interest 1

Total Equity $ 1,173 $
Capitalization $ 2,370 $

1 The Notes due 2018, the Senior Notes due 2022 and the Senior Notes due 2024 are unsecured and unsubordinated obligations, ranking
equally to the notes offered hereby. For each of the Notes due 2018, the Senior Notes due 2022 and the Senior Notes due 2024: (i) interest